## 502445107 08/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter FERDINANDY	06/26/2013
Tamas Balint CSONT	06/26/2013
Csaba CSONKA	06/27/2013
Krisztina KEDVESNE KUPAI	07/01/2013
Laszlo KOVACS	06/25/2013
Attila KIS-TAMAS	06/25/2013
Ferenc Tamas TAKACS	06/25/2013
Denes KONYA	06/25/2013
Gabor MEDGYES	06/25/2013
Sandor CSEH	06/14/2013
Istvan HAJDU	06/13/2013
Zsolt LORINCZ	06/14/2013
Gyorgy DORMAN	06/13/2013
Aniko GORBE	06/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PharmaHungary 2000 Kft.
Street Address:	Hajnoczy utca 6.
City:	Szeged
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-6722

Name:	TargetEx Kft.
Street Address:	Kapolna koz 4/A
City:	Dunakeszi
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-2120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0152 OP \$40,00 139906

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13990684	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026370022

Email: jason.voight@voightip.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Voight

Address Line 1: 1012 14th Street, NW Suite 620

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAN-098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Voight
Signature:	/Jason D. Voight/
Date:	08/04/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=DAN-098-130801-Assignment#page1.tif source=DAN-098-130801-Assignment#page2.tif source=DAN-098-130801-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0153

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE the undersigned inventor(s) respectively has/have invented

#### NOVEL INHIBITORS OF MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASES

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/990,684, and

WHEREAS, PharmaHungary 2000 Kft., having a place of business at Hajnóczy u. 6., H-6722 Szeged, Hungary, and TargetEx Kft., having a place of business at Kápolna köz 4/A, H-2120 Dunakeszi, Hungary, ("ASSIGNEE(S)") desire(s) to acquire said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said undersigned inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right in and to said invention and application, including the right to claim priority, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, with 60% of any such right, title and interest to be owned by Pharmahungary 2000 Kft. and 40% of any such right, title and interest to be owned by TargetEx Kft.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE(S), its/their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its/their representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Patent Attorney Jason Voight, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Full name of sole or first inventor FERDINANDY, Péter Sole or first inventor's signature	Date
The RC	76 lune 2013
Full name of second inventor, if any	
CSONT, Tamás Bálint	D
Second inventor's signature  Au	Date 26/06 /2013

1 of 3

PCT/HU2011/000127

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Full name of third inventor, if any	
CSONKA, Csaba	
Third inventor's signature	Date
look Ch	Ja 27, 2013
www coc	
Full name of fourth inventor, if any	
KEDVESNÉ KUPAI, Krisztina	
Fourth inventor's signature	Date
Kedrenel les	01/07/2013
reasse of	PA1011 2013
Full name of fifth inventor, if any	
KOVÁCS, László	
Fifth inventor's signature	Date ON MR
	25-06-2013
Full name of sixth inventor, if any	
KIS-TAMÁS, Attila	
Sixth inventor's signature	Date
1 Lange	25. July 2015
Full name of seventh inventor, if any	
TAKÁCS, Ferenc Tamás	
Seventh inventor's signatuse	Date
1 Vm Im Im	25 June 2013
Full name of eighth inventor, if any	
KÓNYA, Dénes	
Eighth inventor's signature	Date
	25 June 2015
	C. July Cor
Full name of ninth inventor, if any	
MEDGYES, Gábor	
Ninth inventor's signature	Date
00000	2013.06.25
Full name of tenth inventor, if any	
CSEH, Sándor Tenth inventor's signature	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14/06/2013
bu si	11/2013
Full name of eleventh inventor, if any	
HAJDÚ, István	
Eleventh inventor's signature	Date
Lie H	13/06/2013

2 of 3

PCT/HU2011/000127

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0155

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Full name of twelfth inventor, if any	
LŐRINCZ, Zsolt	,
Twelfth inventor's signature	Date
Em W	14/06/2013
	7 - 7
Full name of thirteenth inventor, if any	
DORMÁN, György	
Thirteenth inventor's signature	Date
Grin Dan	13[06[301]
Full name of fourteenth inventor, if any	
GÖRBE, Anikó	
Fourteenth inventor's signature	Date
Görbe Luilo	24/06/2013

3 of 3

PCT/HU2011/000127

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0156